

CIN: L67190WB1983PLC035658
Corporate Office: 107, Sagar Avenue, Above Bata, SV Road,
Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400058.
Registered Office: M/s. Mangalam Housing Development
Finance Limited, 24 & 26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata-700001.

EMAIL:INFO@SHRYDUS.COM | WEBSITE: WWW.SHRYDUS.COM

Date: 05/01/2024

To, The Manager Compliance Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 511493 Scrip Id: SHRYDUS

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation letter dated January 04, 2024 received from our Registrar and Transfer Agents, M/s. C B Management Services Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates.

Folio No.	Share Certificate no.	Distinctive nos.	No. of shares	Registered in the name of
S0500689	42665	7924984 - 7925209	226	SUJAN CHATTERJEE

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Shrydus Industries Limited
Formerly known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited

Shrey Premal Parekh Managing Director DIN: 08513653

